

FILED FOR RECORD

2019 SEP 10 AM 10: 47

GLENDA ALSTON COUNTY CLERK HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS

§

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT

COUNTY OF HARDIN

§

OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER ADOPTING 2019 TAX RATE

WHEREAS, on this the 10^{TH} day of September, 2019, came on to be considered for adoption the 2019 tax rate of Hardin County, Texas, by the Hardin County Commissioners Court. The following Members were present:

Honorable Wayne McDaniel, County Judge Honorable L.W. Cooper, Jr., County Commissioner, Precinct 1 Honorable Chris Kirkendall, County Commissioner, Precinct 2 Honorable Kenneth Pelt, County Commissioner, Precinct 3 Honorable Alvin Roberts, County Commissioner, Precinct 4

WHEREAS, upon motion made by Commissioner Ken Pelt Precinct No. 3, and second by Commissioner Lib. Cooper Tr. Precinct No. 2, it is hereby ORDERED that the Tax Rate for the 2019 Tax Year shall be adopted and set as follows:

- (1) the debt service tax rate is hereby set at \$0.010216 per \$100 valuation
- (2) the maintenance and operation tax rate is hereby set at \$0.569784 per \$100 valuation
- (3) the total tax rate is hereby set at \$0.5800 per \$100 valuation

This total Tax Rate is less than the rate set for the 2018 Tax Year; and, it is a 6.69% increase over the Effective Tax Rate of 0.543635 per \$100 valuation.

ORDERED AND DECREED BY THE HARDIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT.

Effective this 10^{TH} day of September, 2019.

JUDGE WAYNE MCDANIEL

County Judge

COMMISSIONER L. W. COOPER IR.

County Commissioner, Precinct 1

COMMISSIONER KEN PELT

County Commissioner, Precinct 3

COMMISSIONER CHRIS KIRKENDALL

County Commissioner, Precinct 2

COMMISSIONER ALVIN ROBERTS

County Commissioner, Precinct 4

ATTEST:

GLENDA ALSTON, County Clerk

Hardin County, Texas

